18 www.pce-instruments.com/us
Thermal Imager
For Maintenance
 “See things before they happen“
Thermographic cameras are not only used for
detecting problems in insulation or for other building
measurements, they are also very useful for the
control and maintenance of machines.

Operating conditions 0 °C ... +50 °C / 20 ... 80 %, non-condensing
Dimensions 45 mm x 45 mm x 62 mm
Weight 195 g, incl. lens
PCE-PI-160 Series
Infrared Camera with 160 x 120 Pixels and High-Performance Optics for Objects Starting at 1.5 mm
• small and resilient camera
• wide temperature range from -20 °C to +900 °C (optionally up to +1500 °C)
• spectral range: 7.5 ... 13 µm / sampling rate 120 Hz
• shock / vibration protection 25G, IEC 68-2-29 / 2G, IEC 68-2-6
• optical resolution: 160 x 120 pixels
• tripod adaptor 1/4-20 UNC
INCLUDES
Camera with 1 lens, USB cable (1 m), table tripod, PIF cable with connecting terminal
plate (1 m), software, aluminium case, instruction manual
ITEM NO. ITEM
K-PCE-PI-160-O23-T900 lens 23 ° x 17 °, temp. -20 … +900 °C
K-PCE-PI-160-O48-T900 lens 41 ° x 31 °, temp. -20 … +900 °C
K-PCE-PI-160-O6-T900 lens 6 ° x 5 °, temp. -20 … +900 °C
K-PCE-PI-160-O72-T900 lens 72 ° x 52 °; temp. -20 … +900 °C
K-PCE-PI-160-O23-T1500 lens 23 ° x 17 °, temp. -20 … +1,500 °C
K-PCE-PI-160-O48-T1500 lens 41 ° x 31 °; temp -20 … +1,500 °C
K-PCE-PI-160-O6-T1500 lens 6 ° x 5 °; temp -20 … +1,500 °C
OPTIONAL ACCESSORIES
For more accessories please see page 23
PI NetBox:
Mini PC (metalic case) with Intel Atom

Operating conditions 0 °C ... +50 °C / 20 ... 80 %, non-condensing
Dimensions 45 mm x 45 mm x 62 mm
Weight 215 g
PCE-PI-200 / PCE-PI-230 Series
Infrared Camera with 160 x 120 Pixels and Optional Visual Camera That Combines the Two Technologies in One Device
• measurement range from -20 °C to +900 °C (optional up to +1500 °C)
• spectral range 7.5 ... 13 µm / sampling rate 128 Hz
• optical resolution: 160 x 120 pixels
• tripod adaptor 1/4-20 UNC
• shock / vibration protection 25G, IEC 68-2-29 / 2G, IEC 68-2-6
INCLUDES
USB camera with 1 lens (BI-SPECTRAL technology), USB cable (1 m), table tripod,
focusing tools, PIF cable with connecting terminal plate (1 m), software, aluminium
case, instruction manual
ITEM NO. ITEM
K-PCE-PI-200-O23-T900 lens 23 ° x 17 °, temp. -20 … +900 °C
K-PCE-PI-200-O48-T900 lens 41 ° x 31 °; temp -20 … +900 °C
K-PCE-PI-200-O6-T900 lens 6 ° x 5 °; temp. -20 … +900 °C
K-PCE-PI-200-O72-T900 lens 72 ° x 52 °, temp. -20 … +900 °C
K-PCE-PI-200-O23-T1500 lens 23 ° x 17 °, temp. -20 … +1,500 °C
K-PCE-PI-200-O48-T1500 lens 41 ° x 31 °, temp. -20 … +1,500 °C
K-PCE-PI-200-O6-T1500 lens 6 ° x 5 °, temp. -20 … +1,500 °C
K-PCE-PI-230-O23-T900 lens 23 ° x 17 °, temp. -20 …+900 °C
K-PCE-PI-230-O48-T900 lens 41 ° x 31 °; temp -20 …+900 °C
K-PCE-PI-230-O6-T900 lens 6 ° x 5 °; temp. -20 …+900 °C
K-PCE-PI-230-O72-T900 lens 72 ° x 52 °, temp. -20 …+900 °C
K-PCE-PI-230-O23-T1500 lens 23 ° x 17 °, temp. -20 …+1,500 °C
K-PCE-PI-230-O48-T1500 lens 41 ° x 31 °, temp. -20 … +1,500 °C
K-PCE-PI-230-O6-T1500 lens 6 ° x 5 °, temp. -20 … +1,500 °C
OPTIONAL ACCESSORIES
 For optional accessories please see page 23
22 www.pce-instruments.com/us
Thermal Imager

Process interface (PIF) 0 ... 10 V input, digital input, 0 ... 10 V output  0 ... 10 V input, digital input, 0 ... 10 V output
Operating conditions 0 ... +50 °C / 20 ... 80 % RH, non-condensing 0 ... +70 °C / 20 ... 80 % RH, non-condensing
Dimensions / protection class / weight 46 x 56 x 90 mm / IP 67 (NEMA 4) / 320 g, lens included 46 x 56 x 90 mm / IP 67 (NEMA 4) / 320 g, lens included
Field of view (all models) 8° x 29° FOV, f = 15 mm / 62° x 49° FOV, f = 8 mm / 13° x 10° FOV, f = 41 mm
INCLUDES
USB camera with one lens, USB cable (1 m), table tripod, PIF cable with connecting terminal plate (1 m), PI Connect software, aluminium case, instruction manual
PCE-PI-400 / PCE-PI-450 Series
Infrared Camera for Fixed Installation with High Resolution (382 x 288 Pixels) and High Sampling Rate of 80 Hz
• small, resilient thermographic camera
• temperature range: -20 °C ... +900 °C (PI400: optionally up to +1500 °C)
• spectral range: 7.5 ... 13 µm
• sampling rate 80 Hz / optical resolution: 382 x 288 pixels
• shock / vibration protection 25G, IEC 68-2-29 / 2G, IEC 68-2-6
• tripod adaptor 1/4-20 UNC
ITEM NO. ITEM
K-PCE-PI-450-O38-T900 lens 38 ° x 29, temp. -20 …+900 °C
K-PCE-PI-450-O62-T900 lens 62 ° x 49 °, temp. -20 …+900 °C
K-PCE-PI-450-O13-T900 lens 13 ° x 10 °, temp. -20 …900 °C
ITEM NO. ITEM
K-PCE-PI-400-O38-T900 lens 38 ° x 29 °, temp. -20 …+900 °C
K-PCE-PI-400-O62-T900 lens 62 ° x 49 °, temp. -20 …+900 °C
K-PCE-PI-400-O13-T900 lens 13 ° x 10 °, temp. -20 …900 °C
K-PCE-PI-400-O38-T1500 lens 38 ° x 29 °, temp. -20 …+1.500 °C
K-PCE-PI-400-O62-T1500 lens 62 ° x 49 °, temp. -20 …+1.500 °C
K-PCE-PI-400-O13-T1500 lens 13 ° x 10 °, temp. -20 …+1.500 °C
23www.pce-instruments.com/english
Thermal Imager
K-OPTPINB ...XP8G PI NetBox: mini PC (metal case) with Intel Atom Z530 CPU, 1.6 GHz, 2 GB ROM, 500 MB RAM, 8 ... 4 V or PoE,
  VGA / TVout, 3 x USB 2.0, operating system Windows XP Professional, incl. SDHC 8 GB card, 24 VDC mains adaptor,
  TVout adaptor cable, support rail adaptor, Ethernet cable, USB system recovery pen (2 GB)
Interchangeable lenses for -PI-160 / -200 / -230
K-ACPIO6  6° x 5° lens / f = 35.5 mm
K-ACPIO23  23° x 17° lens / f = 10 mm
K-ACPIO48  41° x 31° lens  / f = 5.7 mm
K-ACPIO72  72° x 52° lens  / f = 3.3 mm
Interchangeable lenses for -PI-400 / -PI-450
K-ACPIO13  13° x 10° lens  / f = 41 mm
K-ACPIO38  38° x 29° lens  / f = 15 mm
K-ACPIO62  62° x 49° lens  / f = 8 mm
Connection cable
K-ACPIUSB5PCB5  USB cable, 5 m
K-ACPIUSB5PCB5H  USB cable for high temperatures (180 °C), 5 m
K-ACPIUSB5PCB10  USB cable, 10 m (not suitable for outdoor use)
K-ACPIUSB5PCB10H  USB cable for high temperatures (180 °C), 10 m
K-ACPIUSB5PCB20  USB cable, 20 m (not suitable for outdoor use)
K-ACPIUSB5PCB20FO  USB cable, 20 m, suitable for drag chain / outdoor use
Optional ...RAC angle plug
 ...CG pre-installed cable gland M20 x 1.5 / 2 x 4 for use in cooling jackets
  (The process interface can only be used with the cooling jacket when combined with a USB cable for high temperatures)
Accessories for high-temperature environments
K-ACCJPI  cooling jacket (stainless steel) for PI
 ...V cooling jacket preparation (cable gland) for use with Vortex cooler
K-ACCJPWK  protective window for cooling jacket (sapphire / only for 1M / 2M / 3M)
K-ACCJPGMS2  protective grid for cooling jacket, mesh size 2 mm
K-ACCJPGMS3  protective grid for cooling jacket, mesh size 3.15 mm (protective grids are not suitable for PI with 48° lens)
K-ACCJFB  mounting bracket for cooling jacket, 1 axis adjustable
K-ACCJAB  mounting bracket for cooling jacket, 2 axes adjustable
K-ACHAMF  mounting fl ange, suitable for pipe fl anges and cooling jackets
K-ACHAPF  pipe fl ange M48, for refl ection cover pipes with a M48 x 1.5 thread
K-ACHAPA  conduit adaptor with internal M48 x 1.5 thread
K-ACHAST300  refl ection cover pipe M48 x 1.5, length: 300 mm
K-ACHAMA  mounting adaptor: mounting and pipe fl ange including screws
Mechanical and electrical accessories
K-ACPIPH  protective case, stainless steel, including foot mount
K-ACPIMB  foot mount, stainless steel, 2 axes adjustable
K-ACPIPIF500V ...CB5H industrial process interface with connection box (IP65),
  insulation voltage 500 VAC eff  between PI and process, 5 m cable for high temperatures
 ...CB20H process interface with 20 m cable for high temperatures
 ...CB20 process interface with 20 m cable, standard
Optional ACPIPIF500V ...RAC angle plug
K-ACPIUSBSII  USB server Industry Isochron: USB Ethernet adaptor for PI series with 24 VDC mains adaptor
K-ACPINBPH  protective case for PI NetBox, IP65
K-ACPIUSBSIIPH  protective case for USB server Industry Isochron, IP65
 ...PS protective case with industrial mains adaptor
K-ACPIPOE  PoE injector for PI NetBox or USB server Industry Isochron
Calibration
K-ACPICERT  factory inspection certifi cate for PI series (for one lens)
K-ACPIHTCERT  factory inspection certifi cate for PI series up to 1200 °C (for one lens)
K-ACPICAL  calibration (measurement ranges according to T900) for PI series (one lens)
K-ACPICALT1500  calibration 200 - 1500 °C for PI series (one lens), (not for PI-450 or combined with 80° lens)
Replacement parts
K-ACPIHC  carrying case (aluminium) for PI series
K-ACLSTRP  table trispod
K-ACPITRP  tripod (20 ... 63 cm)